1XP Series
Plunger Pump
Installation, Operational and Repair Manual
Product Quality, Reliability and Support You Expect
2
A. FLAMMABLE OR EXPLOSIVE LIQUID HAZARD
Do not operate pump with flammable or explosive liquids unless extraordinary safety precautions are

Do not operate the pump without water or liquid. Operating pump under these conditions could result in
damage to the pump.
1.  �Open all valves on inlet side of pump before starting operation to prevent starving the pump.
2.  �Do not exceed inlet suction pressure limit specified in pump Data Sheet.
3.  �Ensure inlet feed exceeds the maximum flow being delivered by the pump.
4.  �Ensure all fittings, pipes and hoses are properly sized for the pump to avoid restricted flow.
5.  �Review and implement all other recommendations appropriate for your system from the Inlet Condition Check-List.
6
Due to the variety and uniqueness of each extractor machine that is available, there is no one sure way of installing the 1XP motorized
pump unit. Please read and follow existing extractor operational manual when removing pump and motor from machine. Follow all safety
instructions. Use the following steps to properly install the new 1XP series pumps.
1.1  Position assembled pump and motor into extractor machine.
1.2  Secure assembled unit to extractor base using hole pattern of motor.
Pump Cam Pump Flow Pressure RPM
Model ID number gpm lpm psi bar
1XP050 1 0.50 1.89 800 55 1750
1XP075 2 0.75 2.84 800 55 1750
1XP085 3 0.85 3.22 800 55 1750
1XP100 4 1.00 3.78 800 55 1750
1XP125 5 1.25 4.73 800 55 1750
1XP150 6 1.50 5.68 800 55 1750
1XP200 7 2.00 7.57 800 55 1750
Stamped Cam ID number (See Chart)
1.5  �Install discharge accessories or water
hoses to two (2) 3/8” NPT ports
labeled “OUT”